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The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1 . 15.05 (1) (a) of the statutes is 
amended to read : 

15.05 (1) (a) If a department is under the direction 
and supervision of a secretary, the secretary shall be 
nominated by the governor, and with the advice and 
consent of the senate appointed, to serve at the plea-
sure of the governor, 
1 ., .:, . ..a ,:,. shall F 6 year- to 

SECTION 2. Nonstatutory provisions; regulation 
and licensing. (1) REMOVAL OF SECRETARY. Notwith-
standing section 17.07 (3) of the statutes, the secretary 
of regulation and licensing serving on the effective 
date of this SECTTOx, appointed under section 15.05 (1) 
(a) of the statutes to serve for a 6-year term, may be 
removed from office by the governor at any time. 
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SECTION lm. 20.923 (4) (b) 6 of the statutes is 
renumbered 20.923 (4) (d) 10s . 
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